such nature of cases or any other similar criminal cases
or misuse the bail granted by this Court, this bail order
shall stand cancelled automatically.

Learned counsel for the applicant has ensured that the applicant

shall  deposit  the  amount  of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Five

Thousand) on the date of furnishing bail, in the account of President,

High Court Bar Association, Gwalior. On deposit, the amount shall be

utilized for the purchase of blankets to be distributed among the poor

persons  without  shelter  sleeping  on  road  sides.